

MOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #58

11-07-2000

Docket No.:

1848-T-4

₩	▼	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10150	ittached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  OPT Industries, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Pico Electronics, Inc. Internal Address:
<ul> <li>☐ Individual(s)</li> <li>☐ General Partnership</li> <li>☐ Corporation-State</li> <li>☐ New Jersey</li> <li>☐ Other</li> <li>☐ Association</li> <li>☐ Limited Partnership</li> <li>☐ Ves ☒ No</li> </ul>	Street Address: 143 Sparks Avenue  City: Pelham State: N.Y ZIP: 10803  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New York ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 860,450 (DO-T)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/576,223 (DOT)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Gerald Levy, Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  □ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 711 Third Avenue	o. 2 speek asssank names.
20th Floor	501145 (501848.079028)
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	
1/06/2000 NTHOT1 00000168 501145 A60450 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE

02 FC:482 25.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.

01 FC:481

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Gerald Levy Name of Person Signing

40.00 CH

Signature

September 21, 2000

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002168 FRAME: 0692** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OPT INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 300 Red School Lane, Phillipsburg, New Jersey 08865 (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the mark, as set forth on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, PICO ELECTRONICS, INC., a company duly organized and existing under the laws of the New York, having its principal place of business at 143 Sparks Avenue, Polham, N.Y. 10803-1837 (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and registrations therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used and which is symbolized by the mark along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires this Assignment for the purpose of recording its ownership of the Marks and registrations thereof at the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, already received and hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and confirm unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the registrations therefor, for the United States and throughout the world, together with that part of the goodwill of its business in connection with which the mark is used and which is symbolized by the mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

577952A01042000

2Eb 12, 90 03:48bW bilder Herdin Kibb Sznch

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the ASSIGNEE, all papers, instruments, and assignments and to perform any other reasonable acts the ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the mark in the ASSIGNEE and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of **ASSIGNOR** 

OPT INDUSTRIES, INC.

Dated: April 25, 2000

Vice Passident

03:206W bilinek Humbin Kibb sznch

DO-T

SCHEDULE A

REGIS. NO.

860,450

REGIS. DATE

December 22, 1967

PEED 12 .00 03:206W SILVEY HORDIN KIPP SZUCH

**RECORDED: 09/21/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002168 FRAME: 0695